2025 COMPETITIVE TERMS 
Monday 30th December – Friday 24th January 
TERM 1    
Tuesday 28th January  to Saturday 5th April 
(1 week team holidays OFF from Monday 7th April) 

TERM 2  
Monday 14th April   - Saturday 21st June
Mon 23rd June -  Fri 4th July  =   Holiday Training 
DGC Invitational : 31st May / 1st June,  NT Champs : June 13 – 15th
(1 week OFF from Monday 9th July )
Public Holidays :  , Good Friday 18th April, Easter Sat 19th April , Easer Monday 21st April
 Anzac Day : Friday 25th April ,  May Day :  Monday 5th May ,  Queens Birthday : Monday 9th June

TERM 3  
 Monday 14th July  – Saturday 20th Sept  
Monday 23rd Sept – Friday 27th Sept = Holiday Training 
Border Challenge : 22nd July, TGA Invitational : 9th & 10th Aug, GNT Event : 17th Aug
Bigham Cup : 7th / 8th Sept (WA) / 20th Sept  National Clubs (Gold  Coast)
(1 week OFF  from Monday 30th September)
Darwin Show day :  Friday 25th July, Picnic Day : Monday5th August 

TERM 4
Monday 6th October – Saturday 20th December
 
